Transport Office (Main Garage)
AIIMS, New Delhi-29
Dated: 27.03.2020
NOTICE

Subject: Provision of providing of DTC Bus service for Transportation of AIIMS Staff
(Regular/ Contractual) during Lockdown period due to COVID-19 Pandemic-reg-
dkdkhkk

In continuation to the earlier notice dated 24.03.2020 on the subject cited above, it is for the
information of all concerned that as per the demand received from employees of AIIMS, New Delhi
through representatives of different Unions, the DTC Bus routes have been reviewed. The DTC
authorities have been requested to provide DTC Non-AC Buses on the routes enclosed herewith.
They agreed to provide buses as per Time Schedule given w.e.f. 28.03.2020 in view of Corona virus
pandemic during lockdown period for transportation of all regular & contractual staff of AIIMS, New
Delhi commuting from different areas of Delhi free of cost. The different revised/additional routes
and time schedule is enclosed herewith for easy access of transport services. The detail of starting
points of DTC buses and departure point from AIIMS, New Delhi of different routes has been
indicated in the enclosed chart. The detail of coordinator of each route and their mobile numbers has
also been indicated under the bus route number.

All the employees (Regular/Contractual) coming from different areas of Delhi are advised to
avail this facility free of cost and in case of any operational issue, kindly contact following nodal
officers:

Sr. No. Name of Nodal Officers Mobile No.
01. Mr. Harish Kumar Kajla 9910779688
02. Mr. Fameer CK 9313180580
03. Mr. Ajeet Singh 9868167225
04. Mr. Satprakash Kalia 9205220392
05. Mr. Rajesh Bhati 9899751681
06. Mr. Amit Kumar 9092122992
07. Mr. Pawan Kumar 9868398198

All AIIMS employees (Regular/Contractual) must carry their identity card while availing

above transport facility. This service will be provided till further orders.
(M’ D
r. Stores Officér T nsport)

Distribution:
. Chief(s) of all the Centers
. Med. Supdt. (AIIMS)
. Addl. MS of all Centers
. Prof. In-charge, Computer Facility — for publishing on AIIMS website
. Chief Security Officer (AIIMS)- for proper parking of DTC buses near Community Centre
. Notice Boards at AIIMS, New Delhi
CC:
1. P.S to Director/Dy. Director/Sr. Financial Advisor/Dy. Secretary-for information

Ul AW =

3»%3

R s




Route No. 01
Coordinator : Mr Niranjan Babu
Mob:8587875939

Departure Time from Najaf Garh Departure Time from AIIMS
(Delhi Gate)
1 Najaf Garh (Delhi Gate) 06.30 08.30 AM 12,30 06.30 08.30 02.30 05:30 PM 08.30
AM  (Except PM PM AM PM (Except PM
Sunday) Saturday &
Sunday)
2 Nangli Sakrawati
3 Kakrola Bridge
4 Nawada
5 Uttam Nagar Terminal
6 Janak Puri C-1
7 Harinagar Depot
8 DDU hospital
9 Swargashram mandir
10 Mayapuri chowk
11 Naraina
12 Dhaula Kuan
13 Moti Bagh
14 Narouji Nagar
15 AIIMS Community Centre
Route No. 02.
Coordinator: Dimesh
Mob: 9643354014
Departure Time from Rohini Departure Time from AIIMS
Depot I
1 Rohini Sector 24-25 Bus Stand 06.30 08.30 AM 12.30 06.30 08.30 02.30 05:30 PM  08.30
AM  (Except PM PM AM PM (Except PM
Sunday) Saturday &
Sunday)

2 Rohini Sector 7/8 X-ing

3 Pitam Pura K.D, Block

4 Wazirpur Depot Shadipur

5 Punjabi Bagh Terminal

6 Punjabi Bagh Club

7 ESI Hospital

8 Rajdhani College / Raja Garden

9 Rajouri Garden Market

10 Maya Puri Chowk

11 Naraina Vihar

12 Naraina Village

13 Barar Square

14 Dhaula Kuan

15 Satya Niketan

16 Moti bagh Gurudwara Nanakpura

17 Moti Bagh

18 Aradhana Enclave
19 RK Puram Sec-13
20 Hyatt Hotel

21 Narouji Nagar

22 Safdarjung Hospital

23 AIIMS Community Centre m



I
Bus Route No. 03
Coordinator: Mahender
Mob: 7062940035

Departure Time from Anand vihar Departure Time from AIIMS
ISBT

1 Anand vihar ISBT 06.30 08.30 AM  12.30 06.30 08.30 02.30 05:30 PM 08.30
AM (Except PM PM AM PM (Except PM

Sunday) Saturday &

Sunday)

2 Maharajpur check post

3 Ghazipur Depot

4 Ghazipur village

5 SFS Quarter Ghazipur

6 Khichripur crossing

7 Khichdipur

8 East Vinod Nagar Bus Depot

9 East Vinod Nagar Mayur Vihar

10 Sanjay Lake Trilokpuri

11 Samaspur Jagir Village

12 Pandav Nagar

13 Mayur Vihar Phase-1 Metro

14 Pusta Crossing — Akshardam
Mandir

15 Khelgaon

16 PWD office

17 Nizamuddin

18 Nizamuddin Road Bridge

19 ISBT Sarai Kale Khan

20 Gurudwara Bala Sahib

21 Maharani Bagh

22 Ashram

23 Nehru Nagar

24 Sri Niwas Puri

25 Lajpat Nagar

26 Andrews Ganj

27 South Extension

28 AIIMS Community Centre

Bus Route No. 04.
Coordinator: Kishor
Mob: 8860033695

Departure Time from Dwaraka Departure Time from AIIMS
More Metro
1 Dwaraka More Metro 06.30 08.30 AM 12.30 06.30 08.30 02.30 05:30 PM 08.30
AM  (Except PM PM AM PM (Except PM
Sunday) Saturday &
Sunday)

2 Dwaraka Sec-13 Police Chowki
Dwaraka Sec-3/4 Xing
3 Rajapuri
4 Madhu Vihar
5 Dawaraka Sec-1
6 Palam Fly over
7 Magala Puri
8 Dwaraka Fly over
9 APS colony
10 RK Puram Sec-9
11 RK Puram Sec-7
12 RK Puram Sec-1
13 Mohammedpur
14 Bikajicama Place
15 Narouji Nagar

16 Safdarjung Hospital '
17 AIIMS Community Centre fwf}a




Bus Route No. 05.
Coordinator: Sajjan kumar
Mob: 8920249512,9716278903

Departure Time from Shahadara Departure Time from AIIMS
Border Road No 62
1 Seema Puri Depot 06.30 08.30AM  12.30 06.30 08.30 02.30 05:30 PM 08.30
AM  (Except PM PM AM PM (Except PM
Sunday) Saturday &
Sunday)

2 Shahadara Border Road No 62

3 Mahamaya Flyover West

4 Jhilmil Colony

5 Dilshad Garden G.T. Road

6 Telephone Exchange

7 Mansarovar Park Metro Station

8 Shahdara Railway Bridge
9 Shahadra Terminal
10 Shahdara (Shyam Lal College)

11 Kanti Nagar Extension
12 Jharkhandi

13 East Azad Nagar

14 Swarn Cinema

15 Krishna Nagar A Block
16 Hans Apartment

17 Arjun Nagar

18 Radheypuri

19 Jagat Puri A-Block

20 Jagatpuri F-Block

21 Karkardooma Xing

22 New Rajdhani Enclave
23 Preet Vihar

24 Nirman Vihar

25 Shakarpur Crossing
26 Shakar Pur

27 Laxmi Nagar

28 Rainy Well

29 Delhi Secretariat

30 ITO

31 Tilak Bridge

32 Supreme Court

33 Patiala House

34 National Stadium

35 Shaha Jahan Road

36 Humayun Road

37 Sujan Singh Park

38 Bharti Nagar

39 Dayal Singh College
40 Pragati Vihar

41 J L Nehru Stadium
42 Sewa Nagar Flyover
43 Defence Colony

44 PT College Kotla

45 South Extension

46 AIIMS Community Centre




e

Bus Route No. 06
Coordinator: Jesal
Mob: 9846061895

Departure Time from Chatarpur Departure Time from AIIMS
Metro
1 Rajpur Extension 06.30 08.30 AM 12.30 06.30 08.30 02.30 05:30 PM 08.30
AM  (Except PM PM AM PM (Except PM
Sunday) Saturday &
Sunday)

2 Chandan Haula

3 Fatehpur Beri

4 Dera Village

5 Nanda Hospital

6 Chhatarpur Village

7 Chhatarpur Mandir

8 Chhatarpur Metro

9 Vasantkunj Sector A ( ILBS)
10 Kishabgarh
11 Vasant Vihar
12 Munirka Family Planning
13 Munirka DDA Flat

14 ISTM 5. LLI.T. Hostel

15 Jia Sarai

16 1.IT. Gate

17 L.I.T. Gate (Aurobindo Marg)
18 Padmani Enclave

19 Hauz Khas
20 Green Park
21 Yusuf Sarai
22 Safdarjung Hospital
23 AIIMS Community Centre

Bus Route No. 07 (Two Buses
Required)

Coordinator: Pramod Kumar
Mob: 9873791280

Departure Time from Aya Nagar Departure Time from AIIMS

1 Aya Nagar 06.30 08.30 AM 12.30 06.30 08.30 02.30 05:30 PM 08.30
AM  (Except PM PM AM PM (Except PM

Sunday) Saturday &

Sunday)

2 Airforce Station NICF

3 Ghitorni )

4 Sultanpur

5 Andheria More

6 Lado Sarai X-ing

7 Police Training School (P.T.S)

8 L.I.T. Gate 9. Safdarjung Hospital

9 AIIMS Community Centre




e

Bus Route No. 08
Coordinator: Virendra Sighal
Mob: 7982364942

Departure Time from Uttam Nagar Departure Time from AIIMS
Terminal
1 Uttam Nagar Terminal 06.30 08.30AM 12.30 06.30 08.30 02.30 05:30 PM 08.30
AM  (Except PM PM AM PM (Except PM
Sunday) Saturday &
Sunday)

2 Uttam Nagar / Al Janak Puri

3 Tilak Pul
4 Jivan Park
5 Janak Puri C-1
6 A-3 Janak Puri
7 Janak Puri C-2
8 Janak Puri C-2B
9 C4E Janak Puri
10 C-4H Janak Puri
11 Janak Puri C-5A
12 Desu Colony
13 Sagarpur Vashisht Park
14 D-Block Janak Puri
15 Lajwanti Garden
16 Lajwanti Garden/ Nangal Rai

17 Janak Setu

18 Supply Depot

19 Kirby Place

20 Thimiyan Park

21 S O Flats Carriappa Marg

22 R.R. Lines

23 Golf Club

24 Dhaula Kuan

25 Satya Niketan Dhaula Kuan

26 Moti bagh Gurudwara Nanakpura

27 Moti Bagh

28 Aradhana Enclave

29 RK Puram Sec-13

30 Hyatt Hotel

31 Narouji Nagar

32 Safdarjung Hospital

33 AIIMS Community Centre



I

Bus Route No. 09.
Coordinator: Vikram Singh
Mob: 8562899883

Departure Time from Azadpur Departure Time from AIIMS
Metro Station

1 Azadpur Metro Station 06.30 08.30AM 12.30 06.30 08.30 02.30 05:30 PM 08.30
AM  (Except PM PM AM PM (Except PM

Sunday) Saturday &

Sunday)

2 Azadpur Terminal

3 Shalimar Bagh X-ing

4 Ashok Vihar X-ing

5 Shalimar Bagh Richi Rich

6 Prem Bari Pull

7 Subhash Place Depot -Punjab Ke

8 Wazirpur Depot
9 Telephone Exchange
10 Britannia
11 Shakar Pur JJ Colony (Samrat
Cinermna)
12 Punjabi Bagh Terminal
13 Punjabi Bagh Club
14 ESI Hospital New Delhi
15 Rajdhani College / Raja Garden

16 Rajouri Garden Market
17 Maya Puri Chowk

18 Naraina Vihar

19 Naraina Village

20 COD Ring Road

21 Barar Square

22 Garrision Eng.

23 R.R. Lines

24 Dhaula Kuan

25 Satya Niketan

26 Moti bagh Gurudwara Nanakpura

27 Moti Bagh

28 Aradhana Enclave

29 RK Puram Sec-13

30 Hyatt Hotel

31 Narouji Nagar

32 Safdarjung Hospital

33 AIIMS Community Centre

AN



Bus Route No.10
. . Coordinator: Paul M
' Mob: 9871840763

1 Badarpur Border

2 Jaitpur Mor
3 Prahlad Pur (Tughlakabad)
4 Surajkund Crossing
5 Lal Kuan
6 Prem Nagar Mishra Chowk
7 Tehkhand Depot DTC
8 ESI Hospital Okhla
9 Okhla Ph-I
10 Indra Kalyan Vihar
11 Bank
12 Crown Plaza
13 C. Lal Chowk
14 Kalkaji Depot
15 Govind Puri Metro Station
16 Kalkaji Mandir (Maa Anand
mayee Marg)
17 Nehru Place Terminal
18 Nehru Place
19 Sant Nagar
20 Kailash Colony
21 Lady Shri Ram College

22 Central School (South Delhi)

23 Andrews Ganj
24 South Extension
25 AIIMS Community Centre

Bus Route No. 11.
Coordinator: Sunit Dosi
Mob: 7650752401

1 Badarpur Border

2 Badarpur Road
3 Jaitpur Crossing
4 Rajiv Gandhi Stadium
5 Prehlad Pur
6 Surajkhund Crossing
7 Lal Kaun
& Prem Nagar
9 M.B Road
10 Tughlakabad
11 Air Force Station
12 Tara Appartment
13 Sangam Vihar
14 Batra Hospital
15 Vayusenabad
16 Khanpur
17 Saket Metro
18 Lado sarai
19 PTS
20 IIT gate
21 Hauz khaz
22 AIIMS Community Centre

Departure Time from Badarpur

Border
06.30 08.30 AM 12.30 06.30
AM  (Except PM PM

Sunday)

Departure Time from Badarpur
Border

Departure Time from AIIMS

08.30 02.30 05:30 PM
AM PM (Except
Saturday &

Sunday)

Departure Time from AIIMS

06.30 08.30 AM 12.30 06.30 08.30 02.30 05:30 PM
AM  (Except PM PM AM PM (Except
Sunday) Saturday &
Sunday)

o

08.30
PM

08.30
PM




e S,
Bus Route No. 12
Coordinator: Janeesh P
Mob: 9205815449

Departure Time from Mehrauli Departure Time from AIIMS
Terminal
1 Mehrauli Terminal 06.30 08.30AM  12.30 06.30 08.30 02.30 05:30 PM 08.30
AM  (Except PM PM AM PM (Except PM
Sunday) Saturday &
Sunday)
2 Police Training School (P.T.S)
3 L.LT. Gate
4 Safdarjung Hospital
5 AIIMS Community Centre
Bus Route No. 13
Coordinator: Joseph CT
Mob: 9560710297
Departure Time from Mehrauli Departure Time from AIIMS
1 Mehrauli 06.30 08.30AM  12.30 06.30 08.30 02.30 05:30 PM 08.30
AM (Except PM PM AM PM (Except PM
Sunday) Saturday &
Sunday)
2 Lado Sarai
3 Malviya Nagar
4 Sheikh Sarai

5 Chirag Delhi
6 Shahpur Jat
7 Khel Goan
9 A.V. Nagar
10 South Extension
11 AIIMS Community Centre




Bus Route No. 14
Coordinator: Pradeep
Mob: 8285055492

Departure Time from Q Block Departure Time from AIIMS
Mangolpuri Terminal
1 Q Block Mangolpuri Terminal 06.30 08.30 AM  12.30 06.30 08.30 02.30 05:30 PM 08.30
AM (Except PM PM AM PM (Except PM
Sunday) Saturday &

2 B Block Mangolpuri S
3 Mata Mandir
4 Peera Garhi Chowk
5 Multan Nagar
6 New Multan Nagar
7 Ordinance Depot
8 Madipur JJ Colony
9 Madipur Village
10 SPM College
11 Shivaji Park
12 Agrashen Hospital
13 East Punjabi Bagh
14 Punjabi Bagh Crossing
15 Punjabi Bagh Club
16 E.S.I. Hospital
17 Rajdhani College
18 Rajouri Garden Market
19 Mayapuri Crossing (Ring Road)
20 Mayapuri Chowk
21 Naraina Vihar Bus Stop
22 Naraina Village
23 C.0.D. Ring Road
24 Barar Square
25 Garision Engineering
26 R.R. Lines
27 Dhaula Kuan
28 Satya Niketan
29 Moti Bagh Gurudwara Nanakpura
30 South Moti Bagh
31 North Moti Bagh
32 Aradhna Enclave
33 R.K. Puram Sector-13
34 Hyatt Hotel
35 Africa Avenue
36 Nauroji Nagar Bus Stop
37 Raj Nagar
38 S J Hospital
39 AIIMS Community Centre

e

s AR




Bus Route No. 15
Coordinator: Rakesh KP

Mob: 9910197397
Departure Time from NTPC Departure Time from AIIMS
(Badarpur)
1 NTPC (Badarpur) 06.30 08.30 AM 12.30 06.30 08.30 02.30 05:30 PM  08.30
AM  (Except PM PM AM PM (Except PM
Sunday) Saturday &
Sunday)

2 Ali Vihar
3 Sarita Vihar
4 Apollo Hospital
5 Harkesh Nagar
6 Okhla Tank
7 CRRI
8 Sukhdev Vihar Depot
9 KalkaJi Crossing
10 Ishwar Nagar
11 Mata Mandir New Friends Colony
12 Ashram
13 Nehru Nagar
14 PG DAV College / Sri Niwaspuri
15 Lajpat Nagar Ring Road
16 Lajpat Nagar
17 Gupta Market
18 Andrews Ganj
19 South Extension
20 AIIMS Community Centre

Bus Route No. 16
Coordinator: Mohammed Usman

Mob: 9013010831
Departure Time from Nand Nagari Depot Departure Time from AIIMS

06.30 08.30 AM 12.30 PM 06.30 PM 08.30 AM 02.30 05:30 PM (Except 08.30 PM
AM (Except PM Saturday &
Sunday) Sunday)

1 Nand Nagari Depot

2 Mandoli Seva Dham
3 Dr. B.R. Ambedkar College
4 Gokalpuri
5 C Block Yamuna Vihar
6 Yamuna Vihar (Brijpuri)
7 B Block Yamuna Vihar
8 Bhajanpura Chowk Bus Stop
9 Khajuri
10 Garhi Maindu
11 Gamri Extension Pusta Number 5
12 Kartar Nagar
13 Pusta Number 3
14 Kaithwara
15 New Usmanpur Pusta Number
16 Shastri Park Crossing
17 Shri Shyam Girimath Mandir
18 Shastri Park Metro Depot
19 ISBT Kashmere Gate
20 Red Fort
21 Jama Masjid
22 Darya Ganj
23 Delhi Gate
24 1TO
25 Tilak Bridge
26 India Gate
27 UPSC
28 KhanMarket
29 Jor Bhagh
30 INA M MI)A.?

31 AIIMS Community Centre



Bus Route No. 17
Coordinator: Jitender
Mob: 9711666015

1 Nand Nagri

2 Bhajan Pura
3 Khajuri

4 Shastri Park
5 Kashmiri Gate
6 India Gate

7 AIIMS Community Centre

Bus Route No. 18

Coordinator: Shivender Singh Rawat

Mob: 9013085822

1 Burari School

2 Sant Nagar

3 Bangali Colony
4 Nirnkari Colony
5 Kingsway Camp
6 Mall Road

7 1.S8.B.T.

8 Rajghat

9 L.T.O.

10 India Gate
11 U.p.S.C.
12 LN.A.

13 AIIMS Community Centre

Bus Route No. 19

Coordinator: Narender Kumar

Mob: 9868565290

1 Dera Village

2 Fatehpur

3 LLP.M.

4 Satbadi

5 Chhatarpur

6 Chhatarpur Mandir
7 Andheria Mode

8 Lado Sarai

9 L.LT.

10 Hauz Khas

11 AIIMS Community Centre

Departure Time from Nand Nagari

06.30 08.30 AM 12.30

AM (Except PM
Sunday)

06.30
PM

Departure Time from Buradi

School
06.30 08.30 AM 12.30
AM  (Except PM
Sunday)

06.30
PM

Departure Time from Dera Village

06.30 08.30 AM

AM  (Except PM

Sunday)

12.30 06.30
PM

Departure Time from AIIMS

08.30 02.30 05:30 PM
AM PM (Except
Saturday &

Sunday)

Departure Time from AIIMS

08.30 02.30 05:30 PM
AM PM (Except
Saturday &

Sunday)

Departure Time from AIIMS

08.30 02.30 05:30 PM
AM PM (Except
Saturday &

Sunday)

Y =Lt

08.30
PM

08.30
PM

08.30
PM



===

Bus Route No. 20
Coordinator: Shrikant
Mob: 9711385625

Departure Time from Mundka

06.30 08.30 AM 12.30 06.30

AM  (Except PM PM
Sunday)

1 Mundka

2 Saravan Park

3 Nangloi

4 Dipo

5 Udhyog Nagar

6 Peeragarhi

7 Multan Nagar

8 Ordinance Depot
9 Madi Pur
10 Shivaji Park
11 Punjabi Bagh
12 E.S.I. Hospital
13 Dhaula Kuan
14 AIIMS Community Centre

Bus Route No. 21
Coordinator: Mr. Rajbir Singh and Mr. Pawan Kumar

Mob: 9968856801 & 9811641795 and 9873520058 & 9968856791

Departure Time from Sindhu
Border

1 Sindhu Border 08.00 AM (Except Sunday)

2 Sindhu crossing
3 Singhola
4 Khampur
5 Bakoli
6 Alipur
7 Budhpur
8 Nangli
9 Sawroop Nagar
10 Libas Pur
11 Mukarba Chowk
12 Balsawa X-Sing
13 Mukund Pur X-Sing
14 Wazirabad
15 I.S.B.T
16 Rajghat
17 Delhi Gate.
18 I.T.O
19 Patiala House
20 U.PS.C
21 J&K House
22 Prithviraj Road
23 Jor Bagh
24 S.J). Madarsa
25 ILN.A
26 AIIMS Community Centre

Departure Time from AIIMS

08.30 02.30 05:30 PM 08.30
AM PM (Except PM
Saturday &
Sunday)

'Departure Time from AIIMS

05.30 PM 01.30 PM (Only
(Except Saturday)
Saturday &
Sunday)



Bus Route No. 22
Coordinator: Pawan Kumar
Mob: 9868398198

Departure Time from Nangal Departure Time from AIIMS
Thakran/Bajitpur
07.30 AM (Except Sunday) 06.00 PM 02.00 PM (Only
(Except Saturday)
Saturday &
Sunday)

1 Nangal Thakran/Bajitpur
2 Dariyapur
3 Bawana
4 Maharishi Valmiki Hospital
S Pooth Khurd
6 Barwala Village
7 Prahladpur Bangar Village
8 Deep Bihar
9 Begampur

10 Poonthhkala

11 Budh Bihar

12 Mangolpur Village

13 Piragarhi

14 Madipur Village

15 Punjabi Bagh

16 E.S.I. Hospital

17 Rajauri Garden

18 Mayapuri

19 Narayana Village

20 Dhaula Kuan

21 R.K. Puram

22 AIIMS Community Centre




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14

